Maine law.
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256 TICONIC BANK.-TOWN OF CENTERVILLE. 

CHAP. 278. removing and remodeling the house, to be ascertained by auditing 
the accounts of the aforesaid trustees or committee. Any pew on 
which the amount so assessed shall remain unpaid for three months 
after the assessment, may be sold to pay the same with interest 
thereon, the sale to be in the manner, and the balance of the pro~ 
ceeds, if any, to be disposed of as provided by law in case of taxes 
on pews. 
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000. 
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SECT. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its approval by 
the governor. 

[Approved Fcbruary 24, 1859.] 

An act to reduce the capital stock of the Ticonio Bank. 

Be it r;nacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The president, directors and company of the Ticonic 
Bank at Waterville, are hereby authorized to reduce the capital 
stock of said bank twenty-five thousand dollars on or before the first 
day of May next; and it shall be the duty of the cashier within ten 
days after the vote of the corporation for the reduction, to file a 
certificate thereof with the secretary of state. 

SECT. 2. The shares of said bank shall not be reduced in num­
ber, but in amount in. proportion to the reduction of said capital 
stock, and said corporation shall pay into the state treasury the tax 
now required by law to be paid on the existing capital of said bank 
up to the time of said reduction. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

[Approved February 24, 1859.] 

An act to set off a jot of land from the town of Columbia and annex the same to the 
town of Centcrvillc. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of RepresPntatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Lot numbered one in the seventh range of lots in the 
town of Columbi~ according to the plan and survey made by Moses 



LINCOLN MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO.-WINTHROP AND WAYNE. 257 

Hodsdon, with the inhabitants thereon is hereby set off from the CHAP. 280. 

town of Columbia and annexed to the town of Centerville. 
SECT. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its approval 

by the governor. 
[Approved February 24, 1869.] 

Au aot giviug additioual power to tho Lincoln Mutual Fire Insurance Compauy. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The Lincoln Mutual Fire Insurance Company are 
hereby authorized to insure against darp.age by lightning. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved by the gov­
ernor. 

[Approved February 24, 1859.] 

An aot to defino intelligibly the division liue between the towns of Winthrop and Wayne. 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Rept'esentatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The division line between the towns of Winthrop and 
Wayne, is hereby established as follows: beginning at a stone mon-

o ument now standing on the line between said towns, at the north­
west corner of said Winthrop, thence running south twenty-five de­
grees west, to a stone monument now standing where said division 
line crosses the Bishop road, so called; thence the same course to a 
stone monument now standing where said division line crosses the 
road neal' Oraig's bridge; thence the same course to a stone monu­
ment now standing on the north line of land in possession of John 

o Frost; thence north sixty-five degrees west on said Frost's north 
line to a stone monument now f3tanding in the road near Black's 
bridge; thence on said last mentioned course io the stream leading 
into Wilson's pond; thence southerly on said stream and the easter­
ly shore of said pond to the north line of Monmouth. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after 
its a,pproval by the governor. 

[Approved February 26, 1859.] 
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